Revaluation reserve (IFRS 9)   972

Total changed equity and financial liabilities  1,522  352 1,874

PROCREDIT BANK (BULGARIA) EAD   31 December  2018
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 64

31 Transition to IFRS 9 “Financial instruments” (conti nued)

 The following table shows the measurement basis of financial assets and financial liabilities

according to IAS 39 and according to IFRS 9:

Measurement basis

under IAS 39
Measurement basis

under IFRS 9
Financial  assets
Central bank balances amortised cost amortised cost
Available-for-sale financial assets FVOCI n/a
Investment securities n/a FVOCI
Loans and advances to banks amortised cost amortised cost
Loans and advances to customers amortised cost amortised cost
Financial liabilities
Liabilities to banks amortised cost amortised cost
Liabilities to customers amortised cost amortised cost
Liabilities to financial institutions amortised cost amortised cost

 The following table shows the transition of loss allowances:

IAS 39 loss
allowance
31.12.2017

Remeasurement:
ECL allowance

IFRS 9 loss
allowance
01.01.2018

Stage 1 Stage 2  Stage 3  POCI

Loss allowance for central banks n/a  (224) (224) 224 - - -

Loss allowance for loans to banks n/a  (20) (20) 20 - - -

Loss allowance for investment securities n/a  (19) (19) 19 - - -

Loss allowance for loans to customers (40,973)  233 (40,740) 7,002 8,021 25,717 -

Loss allowance for other assets (Financial Instrume nts) n/a  (36) (36) 36 - - -

Loss allowance for contingent liabilities (220)  (333) (553) 553 - - -

 The following table shows the impact of the initial application of IFRS 9 on the group’s equity:

Effect on AfS

revaluation reserve
Effect on FVOCI

revaluation reserve
Effect on retained

earnings
Opening balance – IAS 39 953 - 35,035
Reclassification of financial instruments from
available-for-sale to FVOCI

(953) 953 -

Remeasurement: ECL allowance - 19 (577)
Opening balance - IFRS 9 - 972 34,458

32 Events after the reporting period

 There have been no events after the reporting period that may have a material effect on the

consolidated financial statements for 2018.

	Otchet2017_EN
	koricaEN1

	IFRS FSs ProCredit Bank_2018_consolidated_EN
	Otchet2017_EN
	koricaEN2